

Public Service Commission, West Bengal 161A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata -700 026

No. 282 - P.S.C. (Selection) / 1S-14 / 2019 (Pt. vii)

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT

Schedule of Interview for recruitment to the post of Assistant Professor in Education for General Degree Colleges in the West Bengal Education Service under the Higher Education Department, Govt. of West Bengal vide Commission's Advt. no. 29[1(vii)]/2019.

Candidates, as shown below, have been considered eligible after scrutiny of their on-line applications on the basis of their statement. Respondents to the NOTICE bearing no. 134 – PSC (Selection) / 1S – 14 / 2019 (pt. vii) dtd. 05.03.2024 have also been taken into consideration.

SI. No.	NAME	Category	Enrollment No.	Roll No.	Time	Date
1	NILAY MONDAL	General	PSC05195982	0700035	11:00 AM	2.7.2024
2	TANIMA MUKHERJEE	General	PSC05145677	0700243		
3	MD MUJAHID ALOM	General	PSC05160224	0700344		
4	BIKASH GHANTA	General	PSC01895144	0700365		
5	EMON OJHA	General	PSC05196034	0700403		
6	SUMANTRA CHAKRABORTY	General	PSC00126654	0700436		
7	RICHA PAL	General	PSC05196446	0700453		
8	KHABIRUL ALAM	OBC-A	PSC05195564	0700459	1:30 PM	
9	SUNIPA GHOSH DASTIDAR	General	PSC05187354	0700488		
10	MONOJIT GOPE	General	PSC02613390	0700498		
11	PRADIP GHOSH	OBC-B	PSC01773992	0700535		
12	DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA	General	PSC05185556	0700581	11:00 AM	3.7.2024
13	SHAZIA NAUSHEEN	General	PSC05194061	0700587		
14	CHHABI RABI DAS	SC	PSC00324802	0700001		
15	ESHITA SAHA	SC	PSC01682736	0700016		
16	CHAYAN ADAK	SC	PSC05186440	0700034		
17	PALASH MAJUMDER	SC	PSC00640913	0700222		
18	ANIMESH BISWAS	SC	PSC05195336	0700388		
19	SANTU BISWAS	SC	PSC05191419	0700396	1:30 PM	
20	AMRITA BHAKTA	SC	PSC05190826	0700441		
21	PRITAM PYNE	SC	PSC01538416	0700483		

Marks obtained at the Screening Test by the last candidate to be called to interview in each category:

Category	Marks	
U.R.	60.34	
S.C.	52.34	

N.B.: Downloading of e-interview call letters will be commencing on and from the 25th June, 2024

Assistant Secretary

Date: The 16th May, 2024

Public Service Commission

West Bengal